Section 57-61-25, Mississippi Code of 1972, is25

amended as follows:26

57-61-25. (1) The seller is authorized to borrow, on the27

credit of the state upon receipt of a resolution from the28

Mississippi Development Authority requesting the same, money not29

exceeding the aggregate sum of Two Hundred Seventy Million Dollars30

($270,000,000.00), not including money borrowed to refund31

outstanding bonds, notes or replacement notes, as may be necessary32

to carry out the purposes of this chapter. The aggregate amount33

of bonds issued prior to June 30, 1987, shall not exceed Fifty34

Million Dollars ($50,000,000.00);

[...]

made pursuant to this section.104

SECTION 3. Section 57-61-36, Mississippi Code of 1972, is105

amended as follows:106

57-61-36. (1) Notwithstanding any provision of this chapter107

to the contrary, the Mississippi Development Authority shall108

utilize not more than Ten Million Five Hundred Thousand Dollars109

($10,500,000.00) out of the proceeds of bonds authorized to be110

issued in this chapter for the purpose of making grants to111

municipalities through a development infrastructure grant fund to112

complete infrastructure related to new or expanded industry.113

(2) Notwithstanding any provision of this chapter to the114

[...]

The Mississippi Development150

Authority may establish criteria and guidelines to govern grants151

made pursuant to this subsection.152

(4) Notwithstanding any provision of this chapter to the153

contrary, the Mississippi Development Authority may utilize not154

more than Seven Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars ($750,000.00) out155

of the proceeds of bonds authorized to be issued in this chapter156

in order to match federal funds available from the United States157

Department of Agriculture for the purpose of establishing an158

intermediary relending program to be administered by the159

[...]

submit claims for the reimbursement for losses incurred as a179

result of default on loans by qualified borrowers.180

Notwithstanding any provision of this chapter to the181

contrary, the Mississippi Development Authority may utilize not182

more than Seven Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars ($750,000.00) out183

of the proceeds of bonds authorized to be issued in this chapter184

for the purpose of making payments to loan loss reserve accounts185

established at financial institutions that participate in the186

capital access program established by the Mississippi Development187